before 14.00 hours (Brussels Time) on 14 April 2016, at which time and date Bidding 
shall be closed. 

3.5    Price Quotation 

3.5.2 General Rules: 

3.5.2.1  Bidders are advised that the total price for CLINs 1 through 7.5, 7.7, 
7.8, 8.5, and 8.7 (Investment part of the Bid) shall not exceed a 
ceiling EUR 47,019,334 (forty seven million, nineteen thousand, 
three hundred and thirty four) and that the total price for CLINs 7.6, 
8.1 through 8.4 (CLS part of the bid) shall not exceed a ceiling of 
EUR 29,603,191 (Ttwenty nine million six hundred and three 
thousand one hundred and ninety one euro). Bids submitted in 
excess of any of these figures may be determined to be non-

[...]

negatively influence the scoring. The SDP does not exceed 20 pages. 

4.6   Evaluation Step 3 - Price Evaluation 

4.6.1.2 The Bidders shall note that the total cumulative amount for CLINs 1 
through 7.5, 7.7, 7.8, 8.5, and 8.7 SHALL not exceed EUR 
47,019,334 (forty seven million, nineteen thousand, three hundred 
and thirty four) and for CLIN 7.6, 8.1 through 8.4 SHALL not exceed 
EUR 29,603,191 (twenty-nine million six hundred three thousand one 
hundred and ninety one Euro). 

Annex B-14 Certificate of Price Ceiling  

I hereby certify that the total price offered in the price quotation of this Bid for CLINs 1 through 

7.5, 7.7, 7.8, 8.5, and 8.7 SHALL not exceed EUR 47,019,334 (forty seven million, nineteen 

thousand, three hundred and thirty four) and for CLIN 7.6, 8.1 through 8.4 SHALL not exceed 

EUR 29,603,191 (twenty-nine million six hundred three thousand one hundred and ninety one 

Euro). 

Book I Bidding Sheets V1.4 AMD 7 20160315 

* Included TAB “Ceiling Summary” 

* Travel costs now multiply per diem fees by the number of trips taken 

* Monthly headers fixed, in CLIN sheets of bidding sheets 

* Formulas for total costs per CLIN revised to reference the proper year, in total costs in years